60800022550

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



02/20/08--01030--015 **78.75

03/04/08--01006--024 **76.25





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 21, 2008

WILLIAM HOLLIS 1482 WILLOW BROOK DRIVE PALM HARBOR, FL 34683

SUBJECT: BAC (BORN AGAIN CHRISTIAN) 'GO FISHING' CO., LLC Ref. Number: W08000009273

We have received your document for BAC (BORN AGAIN CHRISTIAN) 'GO FISHING' CO., LLC and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$76.25. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 108A00011066[!] بم

DSB HAR ヨピンズ ł ω AM IO: ப

8

WILLIAM S. HOLLIS, PH.D., J.D.

Brig. General, U. S. Army Infantry (Ret) Federal Attorney At Law (Ret) 1482 Willow Brook Drive, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 Tel. & Fax: (727) 771-0635 Email: <u>inranger@earthlink.net</u>

15 February 208

Director, Division of Corporations Department of State C/o Limited Liability Formation Section 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find"

1. Documents for formation of BAC (Born Against Christian) "Go Fishing" Co., LLC, in an original and a copy.

2. My check for \$78.75 for Filing Fee, Registered Agent Designation, and a Certified Copy.

Please have same processed by filing for record and return certified copy to me.

If there are any questions, please call me collect at the letterhead number.

Thanks in advance for your services.

Sincerely,

William S. Wolles

William S. Hollis

WSH:ng

HAR င်္သ Н 1 ö വ

BAC (BORN AGAIN CHRISTIANS) 'GO FISHING' CO., LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

1. <u>Name Of Company</u>. The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be BAC (Born Again Christians) "Go Fishing" Co., LLC (hereafter, "Company").

2. <u>Time Period Of Existence Of Company</u>. The time period of the existence of this Company shall be the maximum period allowed by State of Florida statutes, unless the Company is legally dissolved before that time, and the date of the commencement of the existence of the Company shall be in accordance with <u>Florida Statutes, §608.409(1)</u>.

3. <u>Purpose Of Company</u>. The purpose of this Company shall be to engage in Public Relations, including Marketing & Sales.

4. <u>Address Of Company</u>. The mailing and street address of the principal place of business shall be 1482 Willow Brook Drive, Palm Harbor, FL 34681..

5. <u>Management</u> Of Company. The Company is to be co-managed by the following Members of the Company:

Brig. Gen. Wm. S. Hollis CEO & President 1482 Willow Brook Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34683 John Pete Hollis Vice-President-Marketing 1482 Willow Brook Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34683 Mark Bruce Hollis Vice- President-Sales 10725 Dowry Avenue Tampa, FL 36015

لم

6. <u>Differences, If Any, Between Members Of The Company</u>. If and only if there are irreconcilable differences between the Members on any significant issue affecting the success of the Company, Members shall make a good faith attempt to achieve a unanimous position. But, if a unanimous position cannot be obtained, a majority vote of the Members shall prevail.

7. <u>Operating Agreement</u>. Members agree to agree on an "Operating Agreement" in accordance with <u>F.S. §608.423</u> as a basis for anticipating and avoiding any significant differences on any matter affecting the success of the Company. On items of disagreement in the Agreement, if any, <u>Par. 6</u>, above, will apply.

8. <u>Net Profits</u>. The net profits of he Company will be distributed to Members on the basis of full time and best efforts.. If there is a difference in views by any Member(s) on the application of this standard, <u>Par. 6</u>, above, will apply.

9. <u>Failure To Fulfill Duties To Company And To Other Member(s)</u>. In the event of any Member to fulfill their duties to the Company and to each other Member, <u>Par. 6</u>, <u>above</u>, will apply.

10. <u>Additional Members Of Company</u>. Addition of additional Members of the Company, for any reason, if any, shall be by a majority of the Members voting.

11. <u>Withdrawal Of Member</u>. If any Member withdraws from his duties to the Company for any reason, the withdrawing Member may not assign his or her interest in the Company to any other natural person or artificial entity prior to dissolution and winding up of he Company. Other than this, the provisions of <u>F.S. §608.427</u> shall be applicable.

12. <u>Termination Of Membership</u>. The death, withdrawal, retirement, bankruptcy, or any other event which terminates the continued Membership and/or management of a Member of the Company shall not affect the right of the majority of the remainder of the Members to continue the business.

13. <u>Registered Agent Of The Company</u>. The Members appoint William S. Hollis as Registered Agent of the Company for the performance of the Registered Agent's duties under Florida Statutes. Said William S. Hollis is familiar with the role responsibilities of this office as set forth in the Florida Statutes, and accepts this appointment by his signature affixed, below.

Brig. Con. WM S. Utolle (Rof)

Brig / Gen. Wm. S. Hollis (Ret) CEO & President 1482 Willow Brook Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Brig. Sea. Win S. Upoles (RA)

Brig!/Gen. Wm. S. Hollis Ret) Registered Agent 1482 Willow Brook Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34683

INEC	2008	
ARY	ώ	्यान्य अप्र यु व्याहरकः
OF STA	AM 10:	
	പ	